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                          27th Annual Mutt Strut
                     A race for dogs and their owners
                  Little River State Park April 27, 2025

Place Div Name               Dogname   Age Sex Dogs City         Time       
===== === ================== ========= === === ==== ============ ======= 
    1   1 Andy Frakes        Birdie     31 M   S    Marshfield     20:25 
    2   1 James Hoffman      Norman     43 M   L    Waterbury Ce   20:37 
    3   1 Jon Floyd          Leo        52 M   S    Waterbury Ct   20:51 
    4   1 Andy Sheehan       Lucy       14 M   L    Montpelier     22:20 
    5   1 Sean Sheehan       Lucy       50 M   L    Montpelier     22:20 
    6   1 Mack Gardner-Morse Minnow     64 M   L    Calais         22:59 
    7   1 Jessica Hopper     Tulsi      44 F   S    Waterbury      23:04 
    8   2 Serena Wilcox      Teddy      46 F   S    Duxbury        24:26 
    9   1 Cris Cote          Pippa      62 M   S    Essex Juncti   24:29 
   10   1 Kelly St. Peter    Kona       40 F   L    Williston      25:21 
   11     Daniel Blanchard              36 M        Essex Juncti   25:41 
   12   1 Andy Metcalf       Teddy      42 M   S    Duxbury        26:02 
   13     Stacy Pelletier               41 F        Braintree      26:23 
   14   1 Frances Doyle      Archie      8 X   L    Montpelier     26:43 
   15   1 Dylan Copping      Raven      25 M   L    Barre          26:54 
   16   1 Kristine Chartrand Blaze      39 F   S    East Calais    27:23 
   17   2 Michael Chartrand  Blaze      41 M   S    East Calais    27:24 
   18   2 Julian St. Peter   Kona        8 M   L    Williston      28:55 
   19   1 April Farnham      Asher      58 F   L    Plainfield     29:38 
   20   1 Merill Creagh      Shadow     72 F   L    Barre          29:47 
   21   3 Mason Ayers        Kimber     13 M   L    Randolph Cen   29:51 
   22   1 Heather Felton     Kimber     32 F   L    Randolph Cen   29:52 
   23   1 Rosemary Doyle     Archie     11 F   L    Montpelier     30:14 
   24   2 Darrel Lasell      Dakota, L  67 M   L    Williamstown   30:20 
   25   2 Lauren Miller      George     31 F   L    Waterbury      30:44 
   26   2 Robin Miller       Millie     55 F   L    Colchester     31:41 
   27   2 Angela Shea        Archie     47 F   L    Montpelier     32:02 
   28     Kim Williams                  70 F        Barre          35:40 
   29   1 Sam Post           Booster    13 M   S    N. Duxbury     35:58 
   30   2 Winston Post       Booster    57 M   S    N. Duxbury     36:00 
   31   1 Gwenna Peters      Olive      67 F   L    Waterbury      39:23 
   32   2 John Schmidt       Rosie      32 M   S    Burlington     39:57 
   33   1 Ken Vandermark     Rafiki     77 M   L    Randolph       40:25 
   34   3 Nicholas Becker    Brook      47 M   S    East Montpel   45:16 
   35   2 Cheryl Lasell      Dakota, L  65 F   L    Williamstown   46:19 
   36   3 Laura Gould        Hank       54 F   L    Milton         46:21 
   37   2 Rachelle Robinson  Lily       36 F   S    Barre          52:57 
   38     Bailee Graves                 33 F        East Montpel   53:00 
   39   3 Phyllis Arsenault- Josey      68 F   L    Duxbury        56:00 
   40     Sarah Ricker                  19 F        Montpelier     56:00 
   41   3 Paige Bascom       Moose      33 F   S    Fairfax        57:48 
   42   4 Jackie Plunkett    Sunny      39 F   S    Colchester     57:49 
   43   5 Brittany Christie  Whisper    38 F   S    Northfield   1:00:07 
   44   4 Richard Cohen      Sebastian  40 M   S    Waterbury    1:00:43 
   45   3 Wendy Stephens     Beaux      37 F   L    Barre        1:04:23 
   46   3 Megan Stephens     Beaux      41 F   L    Barre        1:04:23 
   47     Tamara Weinberg               49 X        Raymond      1:09:08 
   48   1 Valerie Potter     Tucker     69 F   S    Sharon       1:09:09 
   49     Deb Boles                     60 F        Sharon       1:09:10 

                         27th Annual Mutt Strut
                     A race for dogs and their owners
                  Little River State Park April 27, 2025

                   ********** AWARDS LIST **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Jessica Hopper     Tulsi         44 Waterbury    VT   23:04 
Record  19:00 by Caitlin Compton & Clover in 1998
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Andy Frakes        Birdie        31 Marshfield   VT   20:25 
Record  16:59 by Joe McNamara & Dillon in 1999
                ********** NONB OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Frances Doyle      Archie         8 Montpelier   VT   26:43 



                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19 S
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19 L
    1    23 Rosemary Doyle     Archie         30:14  11 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19 S
    1    29 Sam Post           Booster        35:58  13 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  01 - 19 L
    1     4 Andy Sheehan       Lucy           22:20  14 
    2    21 Mason Ayers        Kimber         29:51  13 
                                      
                         NONB AGE GROUP  01 - 19 S
                                      
                         NONB AGE GROUP  01 - 19 L
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 S
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 L
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 S
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29 L
    1    15 Dylan Copping      Raven          26:54  25 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 S
    1    16 Kristine Chartrand Blaze          27:23  39 
    2    37 Rachelle Robinson  Lily           52:57  36 
    3    41 Paige Bascom       Moose          57:48  33 
    4    42 Jackie Plunkett    Sunny          57:49  39 
    5    43 Brittany Christie  Whisper      1:00:07  38 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 L
    1    22 Heather Felton     Kimber         29:52  32 
    2    25 Lauren Miller      George         30:44  31 
    3    45 Wendy Stephens     Beaux        1:04:23  37 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 S
    1    32 John Schmidt       Rosie          39:57  32 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39 L

                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 S
    1     8 Serena Wilcox      Teddy          24:26  46 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 L
    1    10 Kelly St. Peter    Kona           25:21  40 
    2    27 Angela Shea        Archie         32:02  47 
    3    46 Megan Stephens     Beaux        1:04:23  41 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 S
    1    12 Andy Metcalf       Teddy          26:02  42 
    2    17 Michael Chartrand  Blaze          27:24  41 
    3    34 Nicholas Becker    Brook          45:16  47 
    4    44 Richard Cohen      Sebastian    1:00:43  40 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49 L
    1     2 James Hoffman      Norman         20:37  43 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 S
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 L
    1    19 April Farnham      Asher          29:38  58 
    2    26 Robin Miller       Millie         31:41  55 
    3    36 Laura Gould        Hank           46:21  54 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 S
    1     3 Jon Floyd          Leo            20:51  52 
    2    30 Winston Post       Booster        36:00  57 



                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59 L
    1     5 Sean Sheehan       Lucy           22:20  50 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 S
    1    48 Valerie Potter     Tucker       1:09:09  69 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 L
    1    31 Gwenna Peters      Olive          39:23  67 
    2    35 Cheryl Lasell      Dakota, Lexi   46:19  65 
    3    39 Phyllis Arsenault- Josey          56:00  68 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 S
    1     9 Cris Cote          Pippa          24:29  62 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69 L
    1     6 Mack Gardner-Morse Minnow         22:59  64 
    2    24 Darrel Lasell      Dakota, Lexi   30:20  67 
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 S
                                      
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 L
    1    20 Merill Creagh      Shadow         29:47  72 
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 S
                                      
                         MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 99 L
    1    33 Ken Vandermark     Rafiki         40:25  77 


